Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Thomas-B #I-9 (913) 837-8400 02/24/2014

Lease Owner:ST Petrol

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
9 soil/clay 9
14 sandstone 23
27 shale 50
3 lime 53
63 shale 116
4 lime 120
4 sandy shale 124
14 lime 138
8 shale 146
7 lime 153
9 shale 162
19 lkime 181
4 shale 185
21 sand 206
27 lime 233
15 sandy shale and shale 248
10 lime 258
15 shale 273
24 lime 297
15 shale 312
9 lime 321
20 shale 341
7 lime 348
5 shale 353
6 lime 359
33 shale 392
1 lime 393
13 shale 406
25 lime 431
6 shale 437
24 | lime 461
5 shale 466
4 lime 470
5 shale 475
6 lime 481
5 shale 486
7 sandy shale 493
55 shale 548
10 sandy shale 558
35 shale 593




Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Thomas-B #I-9 (913) 837-8400 02/24/2014
Lease Owner:ST Petrol

7 sand 600
5 sandy shale 605
52 shale 657
5 lime 662
15 shale 677
5 lime 682
6 sand 688
3 sandy shale 6914
8 shale 699
3 lime 702
3 shale 705
2 coal 707
8 shale 715
6 lime 721
25 shale 746
3 lime 749
12 shale 761
6 sand 767
5 sandy shale 772
55 shale 827
6 sand 833
6 sandy shale 839
16 shale 855
2 lime 857
10 shale 867
3 lime and sand 870
5 sand 875
8 shale 888
5 sand 893
3 sandy shale 896
7 shale 903
5 sand 908
21 shale 929
1 sand 930
2 broken sand 952
10 shale 942
3 sand 945
5 sand 950
2 sand 952
5 broken sand 957
3 broken sand 960
2 broken sand 962
10 sandy shale 972
48 shale 1020-TD
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Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D*x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES
* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute
RPM - Engine Speed
R - Gear Box Ratio
*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length
WATTS = AMPS
VOLTS
746 WATTS equal 1 HP

TO FIGURE AMPS:

Log Book

WellNo. ® -2\

Farm /i\\mm\o\§ - Q-k

K> DA A
(State) (County)

S\ ' Sl
(Section) (Township) (Range)

-

For__ %5\ D&,&xﬁ")\ [V, Vi,

(Well Owner)

Town Oilfield

Services, Inc.
1207 N. 1st East
Louisburg, KS 66053
913-710-5400
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Thickness of Formation &‘E:l Remarks
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1 acknowledge that'the pay terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's .
account records, ayour office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form




